			01-1	5-1999		
	-4 H	3 0 0-			 cket No. 082730-00000US	
FORM FT (Rev. 6-93		<u>1995 </u>		42629	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Ho	norable Asst. Commission	oner for Patents. F	นั้น เมษ d	uached original docun		
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	1.11.99	2.	Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)	
F	Rune Granberg	1.1167 /	Na	ame: AB Rexroth Mec	man	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?				Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			St	Street Address: S-125 81		
	Assignment Merger		Ci	City: Stockholm State: Sweden Zip Code:		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Ac	Iditional names and a	ddresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
	Other:					
Execution	Date: November 23, 19	98				
4. Applica	ation Number(s) or Pater	nt Numbers.				
	ument is being filed toge A. Patent Applicati	ther with a new applic on No(s): 09/103.19		ution date of the applic atent No(s):	cation is:	
		Additional numbers				
5. Name	and address of party to				ications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			ĺ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Name: James F. Hann TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834						
				Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
(15/1999 SB	(415) 576-0200 URNS 00000068 201430	09103198	th		al fees associated with this paper or during plication, or credit any overpayment, to	
FC:581	40.00 CH			Deposit account num	nber: 20-1430	
		D	O NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
original de	ocument. James F. Hann	yett.	APP-		tached copy is a true of copy of the January 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 29,719	Total num			Date tachments and document 2	
	ige Correspondence Add	iress to that of Part 5'	? [] Yes	No		
	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) nents to be recorded with re	auired cover to:	Do not detach th	is portion		
		•	sst. Commissione	r for Patents		
			Box: Assignr Washington, D.0			
L			washington, D.C			

PA-1(8335 v1

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0484 Attorney Docket No. 82730

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, _ Rune Granberg of G:1a Magelungsvägen 58, S-125 43 Älvsjö, Sweden_

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: FLUID PRESSURE CYLINDER END WALL DEVICE

Date(s) of execution:

Filing date: Chtolur 27, 1998 Serial No : 09/182, 103 ; and

WHEREAS, AB Rexroth Mecman of S-125 81 Stockholm, Sweden

rereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer into the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be neld and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignce, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications. execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Fatent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Date: 1998-11-09 (au Liran lag 2

Date:

32730.85